Page 1 of 5
Copyright © 2024 Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. All rights reserved.
Leviton reserves the right to modify product specifications without notice. Revised August 2024
OPT-X™ Engage Low Loss Fiber Trunk Cables
O
PT-X Engage Low
 Loss Fiber Trunk C
ables

NOTE:
High fiber count cables with LC / SC connectors need to be staggered to
maintain these O.D. dimensions if they must fit through a conduit
Page 4 of 5
Copyright © 2024 Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. All rights reserved.
Leviton reserves the right to modify product specifications without notice. Revised August 2024
O
PT-X Engage Low
 Loss Fiber Trunk C
ables
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
OPT-X™ Engage Low Loss Fiber Trunk Cables
H24 SS1069-CA-LA-US ENv9
LC-TO-LC TRUNKS
Description Part Number
12-Fiber, OM4, Unibody LC-to-LC, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FT-FW2012VV05036B36BN-NNBS
24-Fiber, OM4, Unibody LC-to-LC, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FT-FW2024VV05036B36BN-NNBS
12-Fiber, OS2, Unibody LC-to-LC, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FT-AW2012VV05036B36BN-NNBS
24-Fiber, OS2, Unibody LC-to-LC, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FT-AW2024VV05036B36BN-NNBS
	 *Part numbers reflect SJP cabling configuration. See MTO "PRE-TERMINATED TRUNK CABLE OPTIONS" for more configurations
MTP®-TO-MTP TRUNKS (12-FIBER MTP)
Description Part Number
12-Fiber, OM4, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FT-FW2012LL050F36C36CN-NNBS
24-Fiber, OM4, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FT-FW2024LL05036B36BN-NNBS
48-Fiber, OM4, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FT-FW2048LL050F36B36BN-NNBS
96-Fiber, OM4, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FT-FW2096LL050F36B36BN-NNBS
144-Fiber, OM4, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FT-FW2144LL050F36B36BN-NNBS
12-Fiber, OS2, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FT-AW2012LL050F36C36CN-NNBS
24-Fiber, OS2, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FT-AW2024LL05036B36BN-NNBS
48-Fiber, OS2, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FT-AW2048LL050F36B36BN-NNBS
96-Fiber, OS2, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long 	 FT-AW2096LL050F36B36BN-NNBS
144-Fiber, OS2, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FT-AW2144LL050F36B36BN-NNBS
MTP-TO-MTP TRUNKS (8-FIBER MTP)
Description Part Number
24-Fiber, OM4, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FT-FW8024NN05036B36BN-NNBS
48-Fiber, OM4, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FT-FW8048NN050F36B36BN-NNBS
96-Fiber, OM4, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FT-FW8096NN050F36B36BN-NNBS
144-Fiber, OM4, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FT-FW8144NN050F36B36BN-NNBS
24-Fiber, OS2, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FT-AW8024NN05036B36BN-NNBS
48-Fiber, OS2, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FT-AW8048NN050F36B36BN-NNBS
96-Fiber, OS2, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long 	 FT-AW8096NN050F36B36BN-NNBS
144-Fiber, OS2, Unpinned MTP-to-MTP, Plenum, 50 Feet Long FT-AW8144NN050F36B36BN-NNBS
Revised August 2024
Copyright © 2024 Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. All rights reserved.
Leviton reserves the right to modify product specifications without notice.
Page 5 of 5